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Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Site Based Licenses

Termination Pending Public Notice
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Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202 / 418-0500

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
445 12 St., S.W.th

This Public Notice lists those licenses and license components that the Commission's Universal Licensing 
System (ULS) has placed in "Termination Pending" status.  According to the Bureau's licensing records, the 
licensee did not file the Required Notice of Construction no later than 15 days after the construction 
deadline, see 47 C.F.R. § 1.946(d), or a Request for an Extension of Time before the expiration of the 
construction deadline, see id. 1.946(e), for the listed license or license components.  If a licensee does not 
file the Required Notification or Extension of Time request, the Bureau presumes that the license or license 
component has not been constructed.  Licensees that did meet their construction requirement have 30 days 
from the date of this Public Notice to file a petition for reconsideration showing that they have timely met the 
construction deadline.  

In filing a petition for reconsideration, the licensee must include the actual date when construction was 
completed.  Petitions for reconsideration may be filed electronically through ULS or by paper through the 
Office of the Secretary.  To file electronically, visit the ULS web site at http://wireless.fcc.gov/uls/ and click on
the "Submit a Pleading" link, complete the administrative information, and upload your petition for 
reconsideration.  If filing by paper, the petitions for reconsideration should be directed to the Wireless 
Telecommunications Bureau and should further include, on the first page, the license Call Sign, Radio 
Service, and name of the Licensing Division reviewing the petition. This information is provided in the tables 
below.  For further information on filing a petition for reconsideration, visit the Wireless Telecommunications 
Bureau website at http://wireless.fcc.gov/rules.html and select "Part 1 - Practice and Procedure."  The rules 
for petitions for reconsideration can be found at Section 1.106, 47 C.F.R. § 1.106.  For filing addresses, visit 
the Office of the Secretary's website at http://www.fcc.gov/osec.  For general information, visit the 
Commission's website at http://www.fcc.gov or call the FCC Support Center at (877) 480-3201 and select 
option #2 or TTY (202) 414-1255.

Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

AS - Aural Studio Transmitter Link Broadband Division

WSEC907 JKO Media Group 02/08/2026

WSEC922 GOPHER COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 02/08/2026

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WSEB840 Sacred Wind Communications, Inc 02/06/2026
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WSEB841 Sacred Wind Communications, Inc 02/06/2026

WSEB882 T-Mobile MW LLC 02/06/2026

WSEB984 Commnet Four Corners, LLC 02/06/2026

WSEB985 Commnet Four Corners, LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC249 Everstream Solutions LLC, Debtor in Possession 02/06/2026

WSEC250 Everstream Solutions LLC, Debtor in Possession 02/06/2026

WSEC257 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/06/2026

WSEC602 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC603 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC604 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC606 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC607 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC609 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC617 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC618 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/07/2026

WSEC952 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/08/2026

WSEC974 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/08/2026

WSEC975 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 02/08/2026

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

WSHA310 COSTCO WHOLESALE 02/06/2026

WSHA837 WB AG ENTERPRISES LLC 02/07/2026

WSHA842 Medical Mutual of Ohio 02/07/2026

WSHA859 City of Anderson 02/07/2026

WSHA860 City of Anderson 02/07/2026

WSHB541 CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF JASPER, DBA: REDEMPTION CHRISTING CHURCH02/11/2026

WSHB991 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON - DOWNTOWN 02/11/2026

WSHC201 DE PATIS, DARIN 02/11/2026

WSHC485 Middle Fork Irrigation District 02/12/2026

WSHC486 TRENTON BOARD OF EDUCATION 02/12/2026

WSHC506 IAA 02/12/2026

WSHC616 Turner Construction Company 02/12/2026

WSHC621 TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC. 02/12/2026

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WSEB920 Elevation Broadband LLC 02/06/2026
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WSEB969 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC200 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC201 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC202 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC203 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC204 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC206 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC207 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC209 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC211 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC236 Pioneer Wireless LLC 02/06/2026

WSEC575 SPITwSPOTS Inc 02/07/2026

WSEC628 Tri County Telephone Association, Inc. 02/07/2026

WSEC630 Tri County Telephone Association, Inc. 02/07/2026

WSEC631 Tri County Telephone Association, Inc. 02/07/2026

WSED653 Southeast Colorado Power Association 02/10/2026

WSED654 Southeast Colorado Power Association 02/10/2026

Location Termination Pending

Call Sign TerminationLicensee Name Location
Date#

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23025.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/07/2026WQCG472

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

23125.00000000

LOMPAC

34-39-44.9 N

CA

120-24-29.3 W 5

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQLI628

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

GARBERVILLE

40-7-12.4 N

CA

123-41-35.2 W 6

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/08/2026WQUK694

FXO

Rhino Communications, Inc.

19380.00000000

Durant

33-58-4.9 N

OK

96-24-23.3 W 19

1

02/06/2026WQWJ901

FXO

Docomo Pacific, Inc.

6595.00000000

Saipan

15-13-47.0 N

MP

145-44-25.0 E 1

1

02/06/2026WQWJ901

FXO

Docomo Pacific, Inc.

6595.00000000

Saipan

15-13-47.0 N

MP

145-44-25.0 E 1

1

02/06/2026WQWJ901

FXO

Docomo Pacific, Inc.

6595.00000000

Saipan

15-13-47.0 N

MP

145-44-25.0 E 1

1

02/08/2026WRFS478

FXO

Pocketinet Communications Inc

10755.00000000

Prosser

45-52-36.2 N

WA

119-48-12.1 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRFS478

FXO

Pocketinet Communications Inc

10995.00000000

Prosser

45-52-36.2 N

WA

119-48-12.1 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6078.62500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/08/2026WRPV556

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Barstow

34-58-15.0 N

CA

117-2-24.6 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC261

FXO

DISH Wireless L.L.C.

18115.00000000

Lakeview Estates

33-41-56.4 N

GA

84-2-36.6 W 1

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

02/06/2026KSA950

FB

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

BARTLETT

42-0-12.1 N

IL

88-14-3.8 W

8 1

02/06/2026KSA950

FB

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

LAKE BLUFF

42-16-38.7 N

IL

87-53-45.2 W

9 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

BARTLETT

42-0-12.1 N

IL

88-14-3.8 W

10 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

BARTLETT

42-0-12.1 N

IL

88-14-3.8 W

10 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

BARTLETT

42-0-12.1 N

IL

88-14-3.8 W

10 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

BARTLETT

42-0-12.1 N

IL

88-14-3.8 W

10 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

LAKE BLUFF

42-16-38.7 N

IL

87-53-45.2 W

11 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

LAKE BLUFF

42-16-38.7 N

IL

87-53-45.2 W

11 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

LAKE BLUFF

42-16-38.7 N

IL

87-53-45.2 W

11 1

02/06/2026KSA950

MO

Northeast Illinois Regional Commuter Railroad Corporation

160.60500000

LAKE BLUFF

42-16-38.7 N

IL

87-53-45.2 W

11 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

FB2

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

451.86250000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

3 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

451.86250000 -- --

4 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

456.86250000 -- --

4 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

456.33750000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

5 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

456.71250000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

5 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

457.03750000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

5 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

464.27500000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

5 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

464.33750000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

5 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

469.27500000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

5 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

469.33750000

Calumet City

41-36-52.2 N

IL

87-32-37.2 W

5 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

464.88750000

Calumet City

41-35-15.1 N

IL

87-32-47.2 W

6 1

02/06/2026WQBX338

MO

Thornton Fractional Township High School Dist 215

469.88750000

Calumet City

41-35-15.1 N

IL

87-32-47.2 W

6 1

02/06/2026WQXH520

FB2

Ethos Energy Group

462.08750000

SACRAMENTO

38-31-49.1 N

CA

121-23-58.8 W

4 1

02/06/2026WQXH520

MO

Ethos Energy Group

462.08750000 -- --

5 1

02/06/2026WQXH520

MO

Ethos Energy Group

467.08750000 -- --

5 1

02/06/2026WQXZ711

FB2

SPECTRUM PREFERRED MEATS

461.57500000

MT MORRIS

41-59-23.7 N

IL

89-26-33.7 W

4 1

02/06/2026WQXZ711

MO

SPECTRUM PREFERRED MEATS

461.57500000 -- --

5 1

02/06/2026WQXZ711

MO

SPECTRUM PREFERRED MEATS

466.57500000 -- --

5 1

02/10/2026WRCX974

MO

Mosaic Crop Nutrition, LLC

462.23750000

Rosemount

44-45-37.6 N

MN

92-59-57.7 W

4 1

02/10/2026WRCX974

MO

Mosaic Crop Nutrition, LLC

462.28750000

Rosemount

44-45-37.6 N

MN

92-59-57.7 W

4 1

02/10/2026WRCX974

MO

Mosaic Crop Nutrition, LLC

462.38750000

Rosemount

44-45-37.6 N

MN

92-59-57.7 W

4 1

02/10/2026WRCX974

MO

Mosaic Crop Nutrition, LLC

467.28750000

Rosemount

44-45-37.6 N

MN

92-59-57.7 W

4 1

02/10/2026WRCX974

MO

Mosaic Crop Nutrition, LLC

467.38750000

Rosemount

44-45-37.6 N

MN

92-59-57.7 W

4 1

02/10/2026WRDN959

FB6

American Medical Response Inc

453.00000000

Pomona

34-5-1.5 N

CA

117-45-57.6 W

3 1

02/10/2026WRDN959

MO6

American Medical Response Inc

458.00000000 -- --

4 1

02/06/2026WRTY601

FB2

CARSON VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER

452.38750000

Gardnerville

38-55-8.0 N

NV

119-43-40.0 W

2 1

02/06/2026WRTY601

MO

CARSON VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER

452.38750000 -- --

3 1

02/06/2026WRTY601

MO

CARSON VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER

457.38750000 -- --

3 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

02/06/2026WRWD821

MO

SWISHER INTERNATIONAL

451.18750000

JACKSONVILLE

30-28-38.0 N

FL

81-39-8.0 W

2 1

02/06/2026WRWD821

MO

SWISHER INTERNATIONAL

451.56250000

JACKSONVILLE

30-28-38.0 N

FL

81-39-8.0 W

2 1

02/07/2026WRYD616

MO

ARROW HEIGHTS BAPTIST CHURCH

464.03750000 -- --

1 1

02/07/2026WRYD616

MO

ARROW HEIGHTS BAPTIST CHURCH

469.03750000 -- --

1 1

02/07/2026WRYD616

FB2

ARROW HEIGHTS BAPTIST CHURCH

464.03750000

BROKEN ARROW

36-1-11.8 N

OK

95-47-45.6 W

2 1

02/04/2026WSGZ579

MO

WALTER R EARLE CORP

451.63750000

JACKSON

40-2-52.4 N

NJ

74-17-20.5 W

1 1

02/04/2026WSGZ579

MO

WALTER R EARLE CORP

456.63750000

JACKSON

40-2-52.4 N

NJ

74-17-20.5 W

1 1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

5945.20000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF934

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6034.15000000

Heber

34-19-46.8 N

AZ

110-44-50.8 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6197.24000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/09/2026WQUF961

FXO

Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement & Power District (dba SRP)

6286.19000000

Lakeside

34-12-21.2 N

AZ

109-56-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQYP874

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11155.00000000

POWELL

44-44-51.5 N

WY

108-46-46.6 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ705

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-31-21.2 N

WY

109-0-32.7 W 3

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/07/2026WQZZ706

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11245.00000000

Cody

44-35-6.8 N

WY

108-51-2.2 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19460.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/09/2026WRCM627

FXO

WON Communications LLC

19540.00000000

Springfield

37-12-34.1 N

MO

93-16-55.6 W 4

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

10995.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/12/2026WREK641

FXO

Crowsnest Broadband LLC

11075.00000000

Holidaysburg

40-27-6.3 N

PA

78-25-0.8 W 7

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10835.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMC583

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Powell

44-43-23.2 N

WY

108-45-38.0 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV762

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

10755.00000000

Cody

44-27-33.6 N

WY

109-30-27.0 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMV763

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11645.00000000

Cody

44-29-35.8 N

WY

109-10-10.5 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11325.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 2

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1

02/07/2026WRMW667

FXO

Tri County Telephone Association, Inc.

11565.00000000

Powell

44-41-23.9 N

WY

108-37-19.8 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17900.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/09/2026WRPS332

FXO

WON Communications LLC

17980.00000000

Springfield

37-10-50.4 N

MO

93-15-49.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11015.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11015.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11015.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11015.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10935.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10935.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10935.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10935.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10895.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10895.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10895.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEB999

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10895.00000000

Edwall

47-38-57.6 N

WA

117-53-5.0 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11055.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11135.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11095.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11175.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11175.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11175.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11175.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10775.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10775.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10775.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10775.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10855.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10855.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10855.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10855.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 4

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10735.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10735.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10735.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10735.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC205

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

10815.00000000

Skykomish

47-41-40.2 N

WA

121-20-15.1 W 5

1

02/06/2026WSEC208

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

Skykomish

47-42-34.8 N

WA

121-21-31.5 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC208

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

Skykomish

47-42-34.8 N

WA

121-21-31.5 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC208

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

Skykomish

47-42-34.8 N

WA

121-21-31.5 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC208

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

Skykomish

47-42-34.8 N

WA

121-21-31.5 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11305.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 1

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11425.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11425.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11425.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11425.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 2

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11385.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11385.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11385.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 3

1

02/06/2026WSEC210

FXO

Pioneer Wireless LLC

11385.00000000

SPOKANE

47-37-29.0 N

WA

117-30-5.0 W 3

1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

YG - Industrial/Business Pool, Trunked Mobility Division

02/11/2026WPWA339

MO

HALEKULANI HOTEL

461.50000000

HONOLULU

21-16-53.6 N

HI

157-50-5.0 W

3 1

02/11/2026WPWA339

MO

HALEKULANI HOTEL

462.42500000

HONOLULU

21-16-53.6 N

HI

157-50-5.0 W

3 1

02/11/2026WPWA339

MO

HALEKULANI HOTEL

466.50000000

HONOLULU

21-16-53.6 N

HI

157-50-5.0 W

3 1

02/11/2026WPWA339

MO

HALEKULANI HOTEL

467.42500000

HONOLULU

21-16-53.6 N

HI

157-50-5.0 W

3 1

02/11/2026WPWA339

MO

HALEKULANI HOTEL

469.81250000

HONOLULU

21-16-53.6 N

HI

157-50-5.0 W

3 1
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